



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 477 OF 2018**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 24335 OF 2016**

( Smt. Madhuri wd/o Arjun Rathod & Ors.

**Vs.**

Algu Yadav & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. S. Bhagat, Advocate h/f Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the Applicants/Appellants.

Ms. A.S. Athalye, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

Civil Application (CAF) No.477/2018 seeks condonation of delay of 191 days in filing the appeal. Considering the quantum and accepting the reasons given, the application is **allowed**.

2. The appeal be registered.

**FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 24335 OF 2016**

Heard.

2. **ADMIT.**

3. Ms. Athalye, learned counsel waives notice for the respondent No.3.

4. The appellants shall serve the other respondents by all modes permissible in law within three weeks.
5. Cal R & P.
6. The paper book be filed within three weeks.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**